

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB22-1362 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 16 and 17.

2 Page 4, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

3 "(b) (I) "EV CAPABLE" MEANS A PARKING SPACE THAT:

4 (A) HAS THE ELECTRICAL PANEL CAPACITY AND CONDUIT
5 INSTALLED TO SUPPORT FUTURE IMPLEMENTATION OF ELECTRICAL
6 VEHICLE CHARGING WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO HUNDRED EIGHT VOLTS AND
7 A MINIMUM OF FORTY-AMPERE RATED CIRCUITS; AND

8 (B) IS ADJACENT TO THE TERMINAL POINT OF THE CONDUIT FROM
9 THE ELECTRICAL FACILITIES DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (1)(b)(I)(A) OF
10 THIS SECTION.

11 (II) "EV CAPABLE" INCLUDES TWO ADJACENT PARKING SPACES IF
12 THE CONDUIT FOR THE ELECTRICAL FACILITIES DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION
13 (1)(b)(I)(A) OF THIS SECTION TERMINATES ADJACENT TO AND BETWEEN
14 BOTH PARKING SPACES."

15 Page 5, line 25, strike "ELECTRIC VEHICLE CAPABLE" and substitute "EV
16 CAPABLE".

17 Page 6, line 1, strike "ELECTRIC VEHICLE CAPABLE," and substitute "EV
18 CAPABLE,".

** **